VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE

September 1981

Tuesday, September 1:
TRIP: Bond Signing - New York

Wednesday, September 2:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, September 3:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, September 4:

12:30 p.m. Open House

6:30 p.m. ATTEND: Oregon State Fair

Saturday, September 5, & Sunday, September 6:
Days of Rest!

Monday, September 7:
STATE HOLIDAY

Tuesday, September 8:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, September 9, through Saturday, September 12:

ATTEND: Western Governors' Conference - Jackson Hole, Wyoming

Sunday, September 13:
Day of Rest!

Monday, September 14:
No Open House

2 p.m. SPEECH: 5th Biennial Constitutional Convention, AFL-CIO -

Springfield, Rodeway Inn

Tuesday, September 15:
No Open House

9:30 a.m. REMARKS: United Way Kickoff - Capitol

10 a.m. VISIT: Community Colleges of Oregon 1981-82 Student Body
Officers - Capitol

11 a.m. WELCOME: American Society of Legislative Clerks and Secretaries
and Canadian Clerks of the Round Table - Capitol

11:30 a.m. RECEPTION & SPEECH: Cascade Employers Association Annual

Meeting — Salem, Chumaree Rodeway Inn




Wednesday, September 16:

No Open House
Noon SPEECH: South Salem Lions Club - Salem, China City Restaurant

Thursday, September 17 through September 19:
ATTEND: Pendleton Round-up

Sunday, September 20:

1 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Mt. Angel Training Center booth at Oktoberfest -
Mt. Angel

Monday, September 21:

12:30 p.m. Open House

1 p.m. GREET: State Parks Managers - Salem, Black Angus Restaurant

Tuesday, September 22:

No Open House
Noon SPEECH: Annual Oregon Traffic Safety Commission Conference ~

Salem, Chumaree Inn

Wednesday, September 23:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, September 24:

12:30 p.m. Open House

5:30 p.m. ATTEND: Association of Oregon Industries Annual Convention -

Ashland, Ashland Hills

Friday, September 25:

8:30 a.m. KEYNOTE SPEECH: Association of Oregon Industries Annual
Convention - Ashland, Ashland Hills
11 a.m. SPEECH: Oregon Trucking Association Annual Convention -

Gleneden Beach, Salishan

Saturday, September 26:
PARTICIPATE: Oregon Trucking Association Annual
Convention activities - Gleneden Beach, Salishan

Sunday, September 27:
11 a.m. BRUNCH: VIP Luncheon - Bend, Riverhouse Restaurant

1 p.m. DEDICATION: Oregon High Desert Museum - Bend

Monday, September 28:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Washington County Public Affairs Forum - Beaverton,
North's Chuck Wagon Restaurant

2 p.m. VISIT & TOUR: Intel Corporation - Aloha, Hillsboro

7:30 p.m. SPEECH: Multnomah County Labor Council - Portland

Tuesday, September 29:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, September 30:
No Open House

PARTICIPATE: Ladies Professional Golf Assoeciation -
Portland, Riverside Golf and Country Club




